

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601827-828

Public Notice

The Chandigarh Housing Board (CHB) has appointed HDFC Bank as its Principal Bank. All the allottees of the Chandigarh Housing Board are requested to deposit their installments, Ground Rent, Fees, penalty and other charges etc. w.e.f 01.09.2019 in any of the branch of the HDFC Bank within the Chandigarh City. The prescribed challans for this purpose are available in the branches of the HDFC Bank as well as on the website of CHB i.e. www.chbonline.in

The HDFC Bank is also in process to accept online payments very shortly.

In view of the above, the payments through existing system with Axis Bank will be discontinued after 31.8.2019 and all payments to be made with HDFC Bank only.

(Ruchi Singh Bedi) Secretary,

Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.